

CBI Vs. Ravi Rana

C.C. No. 330/2019

06.05.2019

Case has been received by way of transfer in terms of order bearing No. 1461-1501A, OIC/Rouse Avenue/ND/2019 dated 12.04.2019 issued by Ld. District and Session Judge-cum-Special Judge (PC Act),CBI, Rouse Avenue Court Complex, New Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha-Ld. PP for CBI.

Accused on bail with Sh. P. K. Dubey and Ms.

Shivika Singh Advocate.

It is submitted by Ld. PP for CBI that CFSL report regarding voice examination and voice recording CD is awaited.

It is pertinent to mention that this report is being awaited since long, but no efforts seems to have been made from CBI to procure report from CFSL. Investigating Officer is not present.

Let notice be issued to IO to appear in person with further directions to ensure that CFSL report is filed on or before next date of hearing.

Since the arguments on charge was to be addressed and Ld. PP for CBI had sought adjournment on this very ground that report of CFSL was awaited, it is directed that no further opportunity for the same shall be given.

Adjourned to **25.05.2019** for arguments on charge.

(Ajay Kumar Kuhar)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, Delhi
06.05.2019.