

**CBI vs. RAVI RANA**

**C.C. No. 330/2019**

**25.05.2019**

Present: Sh. V. K. Ojha Ld. Sr. PP for CBI along with  
IO/Inspector Veer Jyoti.

Accused on bail with Sh. Kushank Sindhu proxy  
counsel for Ms. Shivika Singh Advocate.

IO/Inspector Veer Jyoti has filed an application for  
filing Forensic Voice Examination Report and to add the name of  
Sh. Deepak Kumar Tanwar, Pr. Scientific Officer (Physics) cum  
Assistant Chemical Examiner, Govt. of India, CFSL, CBI, New  
Delhi, in the list of Prosecution Witnesses. Copy supplied.

Let the Forensic Voice Examination Report be kept  
on record and the name of Sh. Deepak Kumar Tanwar, Pr.  
Scientific Officer (Physics) cum Assistant Chemical Examiner,  
Govt. of India, CFSL, CBI, New Delhi, be added in the list of  
prosecution witnesses as prayed.

IO/Inspector Veer Jyoti has produced a sealed  
yellow colour envelope sealed with the seal of CFSL. The  
envelope is opened with the permission of the Court. The  
envelope contains four copies of CDs of exhibits Q-1, Q-2 and  
S-1. It is submitted by the IO that one copy of the CD is to be  
supplied to the accused. Copy supplied. Rest of the three CDs  
returned back to the IO.

Matter be listed for arguments on charge on

**03.07.2019.**

**(Ajay Kumar Kuhar)**  
**Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-4**  
**Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi/25.05.2019**