

**CBI Vs. Ravi Rana**

**CC No. 330/2019**

**10.01.2020**

Present : Sh. Om Prakash, Ld. PP for CBI.

Accused on bail

Sh. P.K. Dubey and Ms. Shivika Singh, Ld. Counsels  
for the accused.

Arguments heard on the point of charge.

Charge for the offence under Section 13(1)(d)  
punishable under Section 13 (2) of the Prevention of Corruption  
Act 1988 framed against the accused, which has been read over  
and explained to him. The accused pleaded not guilty and  
claimed trial.

Let the matter be listed for Prosecution Evidence on  
**14.02.2020**. Witnesses namely complainant Sh. Ajay Kumar and  
Sandeep Dabral be called for the next date of hearing.

(AMIT KUMAR)  
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04  
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi  
10.01.2020.