

CBI Vs. Ravi Rana

CC No. 330/2019

14.02.2020

Present : Sh. Om Prakash, Ld. PP for CBI.

Accused is absent.

Ms. Shivika Singh, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Exemption application of the accused moved on medical ground and the Ld counsel has no objection to the identity of the accused and recording of evidence. In facts exemption is allowed for today only.

PW1 Sh Ajay Kumar partly examined in chief and his further examination has been deferred on the request of Ld PP. PW2 Sh Sandeep Dabral examined in chief and his cross examination has been deferred on request of Ld defence counsel u/s 242 (3) Cr.P.C. In fact request is allowed. PW1 be summoned for further examination in chief alongwith LW10 and 11 for the next date of hearing.

The case property de-sealed during the examination of PW-1 be resealed.

Put up for PE on 06.03.2020.

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
14.02.2020.