

**CBI Vs. Ravi Rana**

**CC No. 330/2019**

**06.03.2020**

Present : Sh. Om Prakash, Ld. PP for CBI.

Accused on bail with Ld counsel Sh P.K. Dubey and  
Ms Shivika Singh.

PW3 Sh Sunil and PW4 Sh Sonu examined, cross  
examined and discharged.

PW1 is absent despite service and stated to be  
unwell as submitted by CBI.

Let PW1 alongwith LW9 be summoned for the next  
date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 15.04.2020.

**(AMIT KUMAR)**  
**Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04**  
**Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi**  
**06.03.2020**