

CNR No. DLCT11-001365-2019

CC No.330/2019

CBI Vs. Ravi Rana

11.02.2021.

Matter has been taken up today for physical hearing in the Court in compliance of Order No.35/RG/DHC/2021 dated 14.01.2021 and in continuation of office order No. Power Gaz./RADC/2021/799-886-D/35-B, dated 16.01.2021 regarding Amended Duty Roaster of the Judicial Officers.

Present : Ms. Shashi Tiwari & Ms. Shweta Dhingra Ld. PPs for CBI.

Accused on bail with Sh. Hemant Shah Advocate.

Today the case is fixed for Prosecution Evidence.

PW-5 Sh. Saurabh Aggarwal examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW-1 complainant Ajay Kumar is absent despite service. Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5,000/- against him for the next date of hearing to be served through I. O.

Sh. Rajeev Sharma mentioned at serial no. 12 in the list of witnesses be called for next date of hearing.

Ld. PP for CBI seeks time for filing the reply to the application of applicant Sharda Mehta for releasing the documents of property Janta Flat, bearing No. 57, Second Floor, situated in layout plan of Vikas Puri, Block JG-11, New Delhi.

Put up for Prosecution Evidence as well as for filing of reply on behalf of Prosecution to the application of applicant Sharda Mehta on **01.04.2021.**

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
11.02.2021