

**CNR No. DLCT 11-001365-2019
CC No. 330/2019
CBI VS. RAVI RANA**

09.07.2021

Matter has been taken up through Video Conferencing hosted by Sh. R. C. Verma, Reader of the court pursuant to the directions received from the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide Order No. 372/RG/DHC/2021 dated 28.06.2021.

Present : None.

Today the matter is fixed for Prosecution Evidence.

Directions have been received from Hon'ble High Court of Delhi that the urgent matters and "final arguments cases" shall be taken through video conferencing till 23.07.2021 and other matters shall be adjourned.

Put up for Prosecution Evidence on **09.08.2021**.

In the meantime, Ahlmad is directed to get the case file scanned.

**(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
09.07.2021**