

**CNR No. DLCT 11-001365-2019
CC No. 330/2019
CBI VS. RAVI RANA**

07.09.2021.

Matter has been taken up through video conferencing hosted by Sh. R.C. Verma, Reader of the Court in compliance of Order No.569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi and in partial modification of the office order No. Power Gaz./RACC/2021/17890-17974-C dated 16.08.2021 regarding Duty Roaster of the Judicial Officers.

Present : Sh. Navneet Jawa Ld. PP for CBI.

Accused Ravi Rana alongwith Sh. Deokant Tripathi
Advocate.

Today matter is fixed for Prosecution Evidence.

In view of previous circulars issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, no witness is summoned for today. Let, witnesses be summoned as per the last order for the next date of hearing.

Put up for Prosecution Evidence on **14.09.2021**

**(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
07.09.2021**