

**CNR No. DLCT11-001365-2019**  
**CC No. 330/2019**  
**CBI Vs. RAVI RANA**

**14.09.2021.**

Present : Ms. Shashi Tiwari Ld. PP for CBI.

Accused on bail with Sh. Hemant Shah Advocate.

Today the matter is fixed for Prosecution Evidence.

PW-1 Ajay Kumar further partly examined. His further examination in chief is deferred on the request of Ld. PP for CBI.

PW-7 Ajay Kumar Jha examined, cross examined and discharged.

MHC(M) Constable Finnyam is present with case property.

Case property desealed during the examination of PW-1 be resealed.

PW-1 Ajay Kumar is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Sh. Nandan Ram Arya mentioned as LW-15 in the list of witnesses be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **28.10.2021.**

**(AMIT KUMAR)**  
**Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04**  
**Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi**  
**14.09.2021**