

**CNR No. DLCT11-001365-2019**

**CC No. 330/2019**

**CBI Vs. Ravi Rana**

**28.10.2021**

Present : Ms. Shashi Tiwari, Ld. PP for CBI.

Accused on bail with Sh. Hemant Shah, Advocate.

Today, the matter is fixed for prosecution evidence.

PW8 examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

PW1 complainant further examined-in-chief but his cross-examination is deferred on the request of Ld. Counsel for the accused as he wants to examine PW1, complainant and PW2, Sandeep Dabral together.

Now, to come up for Prosecution Evidence on **02.12.2021**.

PW1 and PW2 be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(AMIT KUMAR)  
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04  
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi  
28.10.2021