

CNR No. DLCT11-001365-2019
CC No.330/2019
CBI Vs. RAVI RANA

02.12.2021.

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra Ld. PP for CBI.

Accused on bail with Sh. Hemant Shah Advocate.

PW-2 Sandeep Dabral cross examined and discharged.

PW-1 Ajay Kumar is absent.

Sh. Dhananjay Kumar, Advocate for PW-1 is present and seeks exemption of PW-1 on the ground that he is not able to attend the court today due to his viral fever. An application to this effect has been filed by Ld. Counsel for PW-1. In facts, exemption allowed for today only.

Let PW-1 Ajay Kumar and LW-8 Smt. Sharda Meta be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **28.01.2022.**

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
02.12.2021