

CNR No. DLCT11-001365-2019

CC No. 330/2019

CBI Vs. Ravi Rana

28.01.2022

Matter has been taken up today through Video Conferencing hosted by Sh. R.C. Verma, Reader of the Court in compliance of Order Nos. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 and 1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra, Ld. PP for CBI.

Accused on bail with Sh. Hemant Shah, Advocate.

O R D E R

Today, the matter is fixed for Prosecution Evidence.

No witness is present today. Witnesses be summoned as per the last order for the next date of hearing.

Put up for Prosecution Evidence on **09.03.2022**.

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
28.01.2022