

CNR No. DLCT11-001365-2019
CC No.330/2019
CBI Vs. Ravi Rana

09.03.2022

Present : Sh. Naveen Kumar Giri Ld. Substitute PP for CBI.
Accused on bail with Sh. Hemant Shah, Advocate.
MHC(M) constable Finnysam with case property.
Today the case is fixed for Prosecution Evidence.

PW-1 Ajay Kumar, who is the complainant, is present for cross examination but Ld. Substitute PP for CBI request for adjournment. It is submitted by Ld. Substitute PP for CBI that this is the material witness hence, his cross examination be conducted in the presence of regular Ld. PP for CBI, who is conversant with the facts of the case. Same is not opposed by Ld. Defence counsel. In facts, request of Ld. Substitute PP is allowed.

PW-1 is discharged unexamined and is bound down for the next date of hearing.

LW-8 Smt. Sharda Mehta is absent despite being served through her daughter. It is submitted by PW-1 Ajay Kumar that LW-8 is his mother-in-law and presently she is in USA and is likely to return to India next month.

Let LW-8 be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **22.04.2022**.

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
09.03.2022