

CNR No. DLCT11-001365-2019

CC No. 330/2019

CBI Vs. Ravi Rana

25.05.2022

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra, Ld. PP for CBI.

Accused on bail with proxy counsel Sh. Akshay
Rana, Advocate.

MHCM/Constable Rishi Kumar with case property.

O R D E R

Today, the matter is fixed for Prosecution Evidence.

PW9 Sh. Bindeshwari Prasad examined-in chief but his cross-examination is deferred on the request of Ld. Counsel for accused on the ground that he wants to cross-examine both the independent witnesses simultaneously.

Case property desealed during the examination of PW9 be resealed.

LW3 Mr. Mridul Nedungottil and LW7 Mr. Vijay Pal Singh be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for Prosecution Evidence on **02.08.2022**.

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
25.05.2022