

**CNR No. DLCT11-001365-2019**  
**CC No. 330/2019**  
**CBI Vs. Ravi Rana**

**02.08.2022**

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra, Ld. PP for CBI.

Accused Ravi Rana on bail with Sh. Hemant Shah,  
Advocate.

MHC(M) /Constable Rishi Kumar with case property.

PW10 Mridul Nedungottil examined, cross examined  
and discharged.

LW7 Vijay Pal Singh is present but discharged  
unexamined as it is lunch time.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused that after  
lunch, he is not available as he is busy in some other court.

The case property de-sealed during the examination of  
PW10 be resealed.

LW7 Vijay Pal Singh and PW9 Bindeshwari Prasad be  
summoned for the next date of hearing.

At this stage, Sh. Birendra Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel  
for applicant Pariksha Sahni moved an application seeking  
permission to get Conveyance Deed of her flat No. 57, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor,  
Blck JG-II, Vikas Puri, Delhi, from DDA.

Issue notice of this application to DDA for the next date  
of hearing.

Put up for Prosecution Evidence on **16.09.2022**.

**(AMIT KUMAR)**  
**Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04**  
**Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi**  
**02.08.2022**