

**CNR No. DLCT11-001365-2019**  
**CC No. 330/2019**  
**CBI Vs. Ravi Rana**

**16.09.2022**

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra, Ld. PP for CBI.

Accused Ravi Rana on bail with Sh. Prashant Kumar Vashishtha, proxy counsel for Sh. Hemant Shah Advocate.

Sh. Birendra Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for applicant Pariksha Sahni.

Sh. Vikas Garg AD and Sh. Vinay Kumar SSA from DDA.

Today the case is fixed for Prosecution Evidence.

Request was made on 14.09.2022 by Ld. Counsel for accused to adjourn the matters listed for 16.09.2022 on the ground of his surgery.

Keeping in view the request of Ld. Counsel on personal ground, witnesses of this case were asked not to come today.

On request, put up for PE on **15.11.2022**.

Let LW7 Vijay Pal Singh and PW9 Bindeshwari Prasad be summoned for the next date of hearing.

In response to the application filed by Smt. Pariksha Sahni seeking permission to get Conveyance Deed, it is stated on behalf of the DDA that they have no problem in executing the Conveyance Deed in respect of Janta flat No. 57, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Block JG-II, Vikas Puri, Delhi, subject to the original file being provided to DDA for a period of atleast two weeks.

The original file is stated to be available in the judicial record. The applicant is directed to obtain the certified copy of the original file and after placing the certified copy of the same on judicial record, original file be taken from record, so that the necessary steps can be taken for converting the property to freehold. It is however, specified that the DDA may convert the property as per its own rules and not by the order of this court.

In view of the above, the application moved by applicant Pariksha Sahni is disposed off. Copy of this order be given dasti as requested.

**(AMIT KUMAR)**  
**Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04**  
**Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi**  
**16.09.2022**