

**CNR No. DLCT11-001365-2019**  
**CC No. 330/2019**  
**CBI Vs. RAVI RANA**

**01.10.2022**

**File taken up on filing of Certified copy of original DDA file by Sh. B. K. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for applicant Pariksha Sahni.**

Present : Sh. Birendra Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for applicant Pariksha Sahni.

In pursuance to the order dated 16.09.2022, Ld. Counsel for applicant Pariksha Sahni filed the certified copy of original file pertaining to the Janta Flat No. 57, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Block JG-II, Vikas Puri, Delhi.

Issue notice to DDA for receiving the original file pertaining to the abovesaid Janta Flat for executing the Conveyance Deed for the next date of hearing.

Put up on **11.10.2022**.

**(AMIT KUMAR)**  
**Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04**  
**Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi**  
**01.10.2022**