

CNR No. DLCT11-001365-2019
CC No. 330/2019
CBI Vs. RAVI RANA

11.10.2022

Present : None for the applicant Pariksha Sahni.

None is present for the applicant and the counsel has been contacted on phone, who has stated that he will be available only at 11.30 AM.

Sh. Vinay Kumar, SSA from DDA, Janta Housing Branch, Vikas Sadan is present. The original file seized by the CBI (D23) running into 1 to 19 and 1 to 97 pages is handed over to Mr. Vinay Kumar.

Certified copy of this file has already been placed on record by the Ld. Counsel for applicant. The applicant shall be at liberty to approach DDA for execution the Conveyance Deed of Janta Flat No. 57, 2nd Floor, Block JG-II, Vikas Puri, Delhi. The DDA shall do the needful as per their rules and handed over the file by this Court should not be construed as a directions to execution the Conveyance Deed.

The original file be returned to the Court after the application of applicant for execution of Conveyance Deed is disposed off by DDA. The applicant is directed to approach DDA within two weeks from this order. The application stands disposed off.

Put up on date and purpose already fixed on
15.11.2022.

Copy of this order be given dasti to DDA for
compliance.

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
11.10.2022