

**CNR No. DLCT11-001365-2019**

**CC No. 330/2019**

**CBI Vs. Ravi Rana**

**12.01.2023**

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra, Ld. PP for CBI with HIO.

Accused on bail with Sh. Hemant Shah, Advocate.

Today, the matter is fixed for Prosecution Evidence.

LW13 Umesh Kaushik was summoned for today. He has sent his exemption application on the ground of illness. In fact, the application is allowed. He is exempted for today.

HIO seeks some more time to place on record fresh address of LW7 Vijay Pal Singh. Let the same be filed within a week.

LW7 Vijay Pal Singh and LW13 Umesh Kaushik be summoned for evidence for the next date of hearing.

Put up for Prosecution Evidence on **07.03.2023**.

(AMIT KUMAR)  
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04  
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi  
**12.01.2023**