

CNR No. DLCT11-001365-2019
CC No. 330/219
CBI v. Ravi Rana

07.03.2023

Present : Sh. Tajvinder Singh, Ld. PP for CBI.

Today the matter is fixed for Prosecution Evidence.

Sh. Hemant Shah, Ld. Counsel for accused was present on 06.03.2023 in case titled as “CBI v. Sanjeev Kumar Singh & Anr.” has sought adjournment in this case on the ground that he will not be able to attend the court today.

LW7 Vijay Pal Singh summoned for today has already been intimated by CBI on telephone for not attending the court today.

LW13 Umesh Kaushik is present but discharged unexamined.

On the request of Ld. Counsel for accused, next date was given as 24.04.2023.

Put up for Prosecution Evidence on **24.04.2023**.

Let LW7 Vijay Pal Singh and LW13 Umesh Kaushik be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
07.03.2023