

CNR No. DLCT11-001365-2019
CC No. 330/2019
CBI v. RAVI RANA

24.04.2023

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra Ld. PP for CBI.

Accused on bail with Sh. Hemant Shah Advocate.

MHC(M)/Ct. Finneysam with case property.

PW11 Inspector Umesh Kaushik examined and partly cross examined. His further examination is deferred on the request of Ld. Counsel for accused as it is already lunch time and he is pre-occupied in after lunch session.

PW12 Vijay Pal Singh examined, cross examined and discharged.

Put up for Prosecution Evidence on **04.07.2023**.

Let PW11 Inspector Umesh Kaushik and LW18 Sh. Rajiv Gandhi (Sanctioning Authority) be summoned for the next date of hearing.

At this stage, Complainant Ajay Kumar moved an application for releasing of trap money of Rs.30,000/-. Copy supplied.

Let the report/reply be called from IO for the next date of hearing.

Put up on date and purpose already fixed i.e. on **04.07.2023**.

The case property de-sealed during the examination of prosecution witnesses be resealed.

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
24.04.2023