

CNR No. DLCT11-001365-2019
CC No. 330/2019
CBI Vs. Ravi Rana

04.07.2023

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra, Ld. Public Prosecutor for CBI.
Accused Ravi Rana on bail with Ld. Counsel
Shri Hemant Shah.

PW-13 Sh. Rajiv Gandhi, EDE (RRB), Railway Board has been examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged today.

PW-11 Inspector Umesh Kaushik has sent written request for exemption from personal appearance for today. The same is considered and allowed. Let **PW-11 Inspector Umesh Kaushik and LW-17 Ms. Deepti Bhargava be summoned** for the next date of hearing.

The complainant herein namely Ajay has already moved one application for releasing of trap money of Rs.30,000/. No reply to the said application is received from the I.O.

Ld. Public Prosecutor for CBI seeks time to file reply to the said application as copy of the application has not been supplied to them. The same is supplied. Reply be filed by the CBI on or before next date of hearing.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the accused also submits that they also wish to file reply to the said application. Be filed.

Put up for Prosecution Evidence/ reply and arguments on application for releasing trap money on **31.07.2023 at 11 AM.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
04.07.2023