

**CNR No. DLCT11-001365-2019**  
**CBI No. 330/2019**  
**RC No. DAI-2018-A-0016**  
**PS CBI/ACB/ND**  
**U/s 7 & 13 (2) r/w 13 (1) (d) of PC Act**

**CBI Vs. Ravi Rana**

**18.10.2023**

Present : Ms.Shweta Dhingra, Ld. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused Ravi Rana on bail with Ld. Counsel  
Shri Hemant Shah and Sh. Akshay Rana.

MHC(M) HC Mahavir with case property.

PW-11 Umesh Kaushik, Verifying Officer, has sent written request for exemption from appearance today stating that he is unable to appear today due to urgent official work today. In view of the submissions, PW-11 is exempted from personal appearance only for today.

**PW-16 Harish Kapoor** examined-in-chief, cross-examined and is discharged today.

Issue summons to **PW-11 Umesh Kaushik and LW-14, Inspector Ajay Kumar (TLO)** for NDOH.

The case property desealed in the examination of witness be resealed.

Be listed for PE on **28<sup>th</sup> November 2023.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)  
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04  
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi  
18.10.2023