

CNR No. DLCT11-001365-2019
CBI No. 330/2019
RC No. DAI-2018-A-0016
PS CBI/ACB/ND
U/s 7 & 13 (2) r/w 13 (1) (d) of PC Act

CBI Vs. Ravi Rana

28.11.2023

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused Ravi Rana on bail with Ld. Counsel
Shri Hemant Shah and Sh. Akshay Rana.

LW-14 Ajay Kumar (TLO) has sent written request for exemption from appearance stating that he is unwell today due to fever and hence is unable to appear. In view of the submissions, LW-14 is exempted from appearance for today only.

PW-11 Umesh Kaushik is further cross-examined and is discharged today.

Issue fresh summons to **LW-14 Ajay Kumar (TLO)** and **LW-8 Sharda Mehta** for NDOH.

Be listed for PE on **8th January,2024.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
28.11.2023