

CNR No. DLCT11-001365-2019
CBI No. 330/2019
RC No. DAI-2018-A-0016
PS CBI/ACB/ND
U/s 7 & 13 (2) r/w 13 (1) (d) of PC Act

28.02.2024

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused Ravi Rana on bail with Ld. Counsel
Shri Akshay Rana Advocate.

Shri B.K. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for witness namely
Sharda Mehta (LW-8).

LW-14 Ajay Kumar (TLO).

MHC (M) Mahavir Singh with case property.

An application is moved on behalf of Ms. Sharda (LW-8) for dropping her from the list of witnesses due to her serious medical condition. Copy of the same is supplied to CBI.

Ld. Sr. PP for the CBI seeks time to file reply to the aforesaid application. Be filed by the next date of hearing.

PW-18 Ajay Kumar (TLO) is examined-in-chief at length and partly cross-examined. His further cross-examination is deferred at request as the main counsel is stated to be busy in Hon'ble High Court in pre-lunch as well as post lunch session.

Issue summons to PW-18 for the NDOH.

The case property desealed in the examination of witness be resealed.

Be listed for PE on **21st March 2024**.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
28.02.2024