

CNR No. DLCT11-001365-2019
CBI No. 330/2019
RC No. DAI-2018-A-0016
PS CBI/ACB/ND
U/s 7 & 13 (2) r/w 13 (1) (d) of PC Act

CBI Vs. Ravi Rana

25.04.2024

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.
HIO in person.

Accused Ravi Rana on bail with Ld. Counsel
Shri Hemant Shah and Sh. Akshay Rana, Advocates.

MHC (M) Constable Gopal Lal Jat with case property.

PW-18 Ajay Kumar Singh and LW-19 Veer Jyoti.

LW-19 Veer Jyoti is discharged unexamined at the request of the parties as it is submitted by them that the cross-examination of PW-18 Ajay Kumar Singh will take entire day to complete.

An application is already moved on behalf of Ms. Sharda (LW-8) by her counsel for dropping her from the list of witnesses due to her serious medical condition.

Again time is sought by Ld. Sr.P.P for CBI for filing reply to the aforesaid application stating that a new HIO has been appointed in the present case.

Perusal of record reveals that on last date of hearing on 21.03.2024 similar request was made and prior to that on 28.02.2024, time was sought by the CBI for filing reply.

No plausible ground is shown for not filing the reply today, however, in the interest of justice one last opportunity is given to CBI to file the reply.

PW-18 Ajay Kumar Singh (TLO) further cross-examined at length from 10:30 to 1:15 PM. His further cross-examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel for the accused as he needs more time to go through the file before further cross-examining PW-18.

Issue fresh summons to PW-18 Ajay Kumar Singh and LW-19 Veer Jyoti for the next date of hearing.

Be listed for reply and disposal of aforesaid application and PE on **27th May 2024**.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
25.04.2024