

CNR No. DLCT11-001365-2019
CBI No. 330/2019
CBI Vs. Ravi Rana

05.08.2024

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.
Accused Ravi Rana on bail with Sh. Akshay Rana,
Advocate.

MHC(M)/ HC Mahavir with case property.

PW19 DSP Veer Jyoti is absent despite being served.

An application for exemption is received from DSP Veer Jyoti. It is mentioned in the application that today she is not able to attend the court as she has also been summoned in another Court wherein she was the Investigating Officer. In view of the submissions, PW19 is exempted from personal appearance for today only.

Issue fresh summons to PW19 DSP Veer Jyoti for the next date of hearing.

On request, be listed for PE on **02.09.2024**.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
05.08.2024