

CNR No. DLCT11-001365-2019
CBI No. 330/2019
RC No. DAI-2018-A-0016
PS CBI/ACB/ND
U/s 7 & 13 (2) r/w 13 (1) (d) of PC Act

CBI Vs. Ravi Rana

24.10.2024

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused Ravi Rana on bail with Ld. Counsel
Shri Hemant Shah, Advocate.

Soft-copy of questionnaires in S.A under Section
313 Cr.P.C in PDF form is supplied in a pendrive to the Ld.
Counsel for accused as well as Ld. Sr. PP for the CBI.

Ld. Counsel for accused seeks time to go through
the same before getting answers of accused recorded to the said
questionnaires.

In view of the submission, the matter is adjourned.

Be listed for S.A on **26th November 2024.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: 24.10.2024