

CNR No. DLCT11-001365-2019
CBI No. 330/2019
RC No. DAI-2018-A-0016
PS CBI/ACB/ND
U/s 7 & 13 (2) r/w 13 (1) (d) of PC Act

CBI Vs. Ravi Rana

13.12.2024

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused Ravi Rana on bail with Ld. Counsel
Shri Hemant Shah, Sh. Akshay Rana, sh. Gaurav Mani
Tripathi and Sh. Shubham Mishra Advocates.

Statement of accused under Section 313 Cr.P.C
recorded separately in which he has chosen to lead defence
evidence.

It is further stated by the parties that entire
incriminating evidence has been put to the accused persons and
nothing more is left out.

Ld. Counsel for accused seeks time to move
appropriate application to file the list of witnesses and the
application for summoning defence witnesses within 10 days
from today.

Be listed for D.E on **24th January 2025.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: 13.12.2024