

IA-1/2025

**CBI V. Ravi Rana**

**Fresh I.A received from the Filing Counter.**

Present : Sh. Akshay Rana, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/  
accused.

Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

This is an application moved on behalf of accused/applicant under Section 266 of BNSS 2023 read with Section 243 of Cr.P.C for summoning the witnesses in his defence. Copy be supplied to CBI.

**Heard and considered.**

Issue summons to the defence witnesses (i) Sudhir Kakkar, Retired Inquiry Officer and (ii) Record Clerk from the Office of Inquiry Officer alongwith record as mentioned in the application on filing of PF for the date fixed. Diet money be paid to the witnesses on the spot.

Be listed for D.E on 24.01.2025, the date already fixed in the matter.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)  
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04  
Rouse Avenue District Courts,  
New Delhi: 13.01.2025