

CNR No. DLCT11-001365-2019  
CBI No. 330/2019  
RC No. DAI-2018-A-0016  
PS CBI/ACB/ND  
U/s 7 & 13 (2) r/w 13 (1) (d) of PC Act

**CBI Vs. Ravi Rana**

**24.01.2025**

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused Ravi Rana on bail with Ld. Counsel

Shri Hemant Shah and Sh. Akshay Rana, Advocates.

Today the case is fixed for Defence Evidence.

DW Sudhir Kakkar, Retired Inquiry Officer is absent. It is submitted by Pairi Officer that it is informed by DW Sudhir Kakkar telephonically that he is not able to attend the court today due to illness.

Sh. Deven Kakran, Junior Secretariat Assistant from DDA is present with record. It is stated by Ld. Counsel for accused that record is to be shown to witness Sudhir Kakkar. Diet money of Rs.500/- paid to the witness.

Fresh summons be issued to DW Sudhir Kakkar, Retired Inquiry Officer and Record Clerk from the Office of Inquiry Officer alongwith record as mentioned in the application IA-1/2025 be again summoned on filing of PF for the next date of hearing.

Be listed for DE on **15.02.2025**.

**(GAGANDEEP SINGH)**  
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04  
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi  
24.01.2025