

CNR No. DLCT11-001365-2019  
CBI No. 330/2019  
RC No. DAI-2018-A-0016  
PS CBI/ACB/ND  
U/s 7 & 13 (2) r/w 13 (1) (d) of PC Act

**CBI Vs. Ravi Rana**

15.02.2025

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.  
(VC)

Accused Ravi Rana on bail with Ld. Counsel  
Shri Hemant Shah and Sh. Akshay Rana, Advocates.

DW Sudhir Kakkar

Sh. Hoshiyar Singh, Record Clerk from the Office of  
Inquiry Officer alongwith record is present.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, put up on 24.03.2025 for purpose  
already fixed.

Reader  
15.02.2025