

CNR No. DLCT11-001365-2019
CBI No. 330/2019
RC No. DAI-2018-A-0016
PS CBI/ACB/ND
U/s 7 & 13 (2) r/w 13 (1) (d) of PC Act

CBI Vs. Ravi Rana

24.03.2025

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused Ravi Rana on bail with Ld. Counsel
Shri Hemant Shah alongwith Mr. Saurabh Advocate.

DW Sudhir Kakkar alongwith Mr. Kakran, JSA,
DDA alongwith the summoned record.

DW-1 Sudhir Kakkar examined-in-chief. His cross-examination is deferred at request of Ld. Sr.PP for CBI as he wants to go through the documents supplied to them today.

Issue fresh summons to DW-1 Sudhir Kakkar for
NDOH.

Diet money paid to the witness.

Be listed for D.E on 17th April 2025.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: 24.03.2025