

CNR No. DLCT11-001365-2019
CBI No. 330/2019
CBI V. Ravi Rana.
RC No. DAI-2018-A-0016
PS CBI/ACB/ND
U/s 7 & 13 (2) r/w 13 (1) (d) of PC Act

07.05.2025

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused Ravi Rana on bail.

Sh. Akshay Rana and Sh. Prashant Kumar Vashishtha,
Ld. counsel(s) for accused.

DW-1 Sudhir Kakkar.

DW-1 Sudhir Kakkar is cross-examined and
discharged. Diet money paid to the witness.

It is submitted on behalf of the accused that they do
not wish to examine any other witness in defence.

Be listed for final arguments on **28th of May at 12
Noon.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: 07.05.2025