

CNR No. DLCT11-001365-2019  
CBI No. 330/2019  
CBI V. Ravi Rana.  
RC No. DAI-2018-A-0016  
PS CBI/ACB/ND  
U/s 7 & 13 (2) r/w 13 (1) (d) of PC Act

**07.04.2026**

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused Ravi Rana on bail.

Sh. Hemant Shah, Sh. Akshay Rana,  
Sh. Ashutosh Kumar Tiwari and Sh. Ojas Kaushik,  
Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Part rebuttal arguments heard on behalf of CBI.

Ld. SPP seeks some more time to advance further  
rebuttal arguments. In view of the same, matter is adjourned.

Be listed for further rebuttal arguments on behalf of  
CBI on **04.05.2026 at 12:00 Noon.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)  
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04  
Rouse Avenue District Courts,  
New Delhi: **07.04.2026**