

CBI No. 330/2019 (CNR No. DLCT11-001365-2019)  
CBI V. Ravi Rana.  
RC No. DAI-2018-A-0016  
PS CBI/ACB/ND  
U/s 7 & 13 (2) r/w 13 (1) (d) of PC Act

12:30 PM.

26.05.2026

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.  
Accused Ravi Rana on bail.

Sh. Hemant Shah (VC), Sh. Akshay Rana,  
Sh. Saurabh Pal and Sh. Ojas. Kushik, Ld. Counsel  
for the accused.

The matter is fixed for further rebuttal arguments on  
behalf of CBI today.

The testimony of one material /independent witness  
PW-7 Nishant in case titled **CBI V. Dheeraj Gupta & Anr.** is  
being recorded in which a number of audio files are to be  
played.

Ld. Sr. PP for CBI is busy in getting the  
examination-in-chief recorded and thereafter, cross-examination  
of said PW is to be conducted which is likely to continue even  
after lunch.

In these circumstances, no time left for hearing  
rebuttal arguments of CBI. Accordingly, the matter is adjourned  
today.

Be listed for rebuttal arguments of CBI on **9<sup>th</sup> July  
2026 at 12 Noon.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)  
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04  
Rouse Avenue District Courts,  
New Delhi:26.05.2026